FACULTY

* Pilar Aparisi Gomez

(New Zealand, Australia)

* Alberto Bazzocchi
(Bologna, Italy)

® Michele Debitonto

(Barletta, Italy)

* Silvana Giannini
(Roma, Italy)

®* Chiara Giraudo
(Padova, Italy)

® @Giuseppe Guglielmi
(Foggia, Italy)

Organizing Secretariat:

2320

Trani (BT): Via Tasselgardo, 68 - 76125

Bari: Via Carlo Guarnieri, 24 - 70126
0Z www.e20econvegni.it - staff@e20econvegni.it
o Event coordinator: Silvia Ceci @ 389/6049229

E PARTICIPATION FEE FOR “SIRM” MEMBERS:

=== Euros 900,00 (22% VAT included) covering:
J - Registration fee
<’ Accommodation in Hotel (4*) for 4 nights
o (check in on January 26" check out on January 30%)
- Participation in scientific sessions
Wl Certificate of attendance
+ 3 lunches
« 2 dinners
O Euros 700,00 (22% VAT included) covering:
+ Registration fee
- Participation in scientific sessions
« Certificate of attendance

PARTICIPATION FEE FOR RESIDENTS:

Euros 900,00 (22% VAT included) covering:

+ Registration fee

« Accommodation in Hotel (4*) for 6 nights
(check in on January 26%, check out on January 307

- Participation in scientific sessions

- Certificate of attendance

« 3 lunches

. 2 dinners

Euros 700,00 (22% VAT included) covering:

+ Registration fee

- Participation in scientific sessions

- Conference kit

- Certificate of attendance

« 3 lunches

PAYMENT METHOD: bank transfer

PAYEE: e20econvegni srl

IBAN CODE: IT 83 T 0884441720000000705121
BIC SWIFT CODE: ICRAITRRNGO

PURPOSE: Winter School MSK Radiology 2025
Required documents:

+ Application form

« Payment receipt

- Passport photo

« Copy of ID or Passport

PugliaSalute

Societd laliana di
Radiologia Medica

¢ Interventistica

Universita

di Foggia

R
MUSCULOSKELETAL
RADIOLOGY

148 EXCELLENCE IN RESEARCH

USCULOSKELETAL
WINTER SCHOOL OF RADIGLOGY

° ini il ol . + Documents have to be sent to the following

(I;:_;g M,?)ca"m , | - 3 lunches email address by 30" of December 2024:

’ i L Si' T o PARTICIPATION FEE FOR “NO-SIRM” MEMBERS: staff@e20econvegni.it
e .1 - . .

* Ramy Mansour T ) : o R -Iy-__w-f" Euros 1050,00 (22% VAT included) covering: CME ACCREDITATION =

(Oxford, England) M Al - 4% T + Registration fee ) ) doctors, experts in interdisciplinary activities.

o WAL T L (17 VAN « Accommodation in Hotel (4*) for 4 nights FOR PARTICIPANTS FROM ITALY:

¢ Christian Pfirrmann . AR 1 " (check in on January 26", check out on January 30%) E20econvegni stl (n. 432), Italian Provider,

Participation in scientific sessions has assigned to the event 30 CME points.

(Zurich, Switzerland) | L i M : o FOR PARTICIPANTS FROM ABROAD EBR : . ARV . & b oy - - Y 2 =t g :
ML M « Certificate of attendance has assigned 27.5 CME points. [ i g o y o T, P - T A ) . Nl
A © 5 lunches HOW TO REACH BARLETTA : S : ST rdaill W L5 YIINR e
« 2 dinners ) S ‘ . ookt
. . By plane: arrive to Bari airport, then take a
Euros 850,00 (22% VAT included) covering: train from Bari airport to Bari railway Conference Hall “Dimiccoli” Hospital
«+ Registration fee station and from there a train to Barletta o Barletta (BT) - Ital 27 - 30 JANUARY 2025
- Participation in scientific sessions railway station (approx. 40 minutes). e y
. Certificate of attendance By train: Take the train to Barletta railway &d
ol . 3 lunches station. 58

e : "&f‘ "‘_-.

|- -t s .



WELCOME ADDRESS

The Winter School Musculoskeletal (MSK) Radiology is an intensive course aimed to promote
international exchange of ideas, experience and knowledge about MSK Radiology, offering
specific skills in the field of imaging. This year, the course is organized together with the ESSR
Sport Subcommittee.

The course is held in English language and the target audience is composed by 40 to 50
delegates, including residents, fellows and clinicians.

The course is organized by Giuseppe Guglielmi, full-time Professor of Radiology at the
University of Foggia, Italy.

The course is endorsed by the International Office of University of Foggia, by the European
Society of Musculoskeletal Radiology (ESSR) and the Italian Society of Medical Radiology
(SIRM).

In the morning, the faculty members will present their lectures, covering most of the muscu-
loskeletal topics, including degenerative bone diseases, osteoarthritis, trauma, tumor, osteone-
crosis, benign and malignant vertebral fractures, metabolic bone disease, rare diseases, osteo-
oncology, infection, muscle/nerve imaging, interventional radiology and sports injuries, in
particular injuries and overuse lesions of the axial and appendicular skeleton, described by
plain radiographs, US, CT, MRI, PET-CT and bone scintigraphy.

lin the afternoon, the participants will be divided in groups and will follow their tutors in case
presentation sections and hands-on ultrasound sessions.

The meeting is not only a didactic opportunity; thanks to the wide variety of activities
designed for the participants, moreover it represents a social moment to share with all parti-
cipants from all over the world.

The Musculoskeletal Winter School of Radiology will take place in the Conference Hall of the
“Dimiccoli” Hospital of Barletta (BT), in the Puglia region (South of Italy).

Course Director
Prof. Giuseppe Guglielmi

Scientific Coordinator
Dr. Alberto Bazzocchi

27* of January
starting time 8.45 - ending time 19.00

08.00
8.45
9.00

9.30

10.00

10.30
11.00

11.30

12.00

12.30

14.00
15.00

19.00

Registration
Welcome address

MR imaging
of shoulder instability
Christian Pfirrmann

Imagig of overuse injuries
in adolescents
Christian Pfirrmann

Imaging of spinal inflammation
Ramy Mansour

Break

Ankle ligament injuries
Ramy Mansour

Spondiloarthritis
Chiara Giraudo

Imaging of myositis
Chiara Giraudo

MR imaging

of groin and adductors
Christian Pfirrmann

Lunch

Case presentations
and live demonstration
of US

All together

Closing activity

28™ of January

starting time 8.30 - ending time 19.00

8.30

9.00

9.30

10.00

10.30
11.00

11.30

12.00

12.30

14.00
15.00

19.00

Imaging of FAI of the hip
Christian Pfirrmann

Hip intrarticular joint injection
Michele Debitonto

MR imaging
of wrist injuries
Christian Pfirrmann

Image-guided
shoulder intervention
Remy Mansour

Break

RF ablation for spinal
and peripheral nerves
Ramy Mansour

Bone marrow edema
in children
Chiara Giraudo

Imaging in sarcopenia
Chiara Giraudo
Peripheral seronegative

arthropathies
Ramy Mansour

Lunch

Case presentations
and live demonstration
of US

All together

Closing activity

29" of January
starting time 8.30 - ending time 19.00

8.30

9.00

9.30

10.00

10.30
11.00

11.30

12.00

12.30

14.00
15.00

19.00

US-gquided intervention:
calcific tendinopathy
Alberto Bazzocchi

MRgFUS-MR-guided focused
ultrasound surgery in MSK
Alberto Bazzocchi

US-guided infiltrative therapy
in athletes for fast recovery
Silvana Giannini

US guided infiltrative therapy
in joint re-injury,
muscle and perineural fibrosis
Silvana Giannini

Break

MRI of degenerative spine
Pilar Aparisi Gémez

Septic arthritis in children
Pilar Aparisi Gdmez

Degenerative and
traumatic meniscal tears
Luca Macarini

Direct and indirect sign
of ACL tear
Luca Macarini

Lunch

Case presentations
aand live demonstration
of US

All together

Closing activity

30" of January

starting time 8.30 - ending time 19.00

8.30

9.00

9.30

10.00

10.30
11.00

11.30

12.00

12.30

13.00

Imaging approach
to soft-tissue tumors
Alberto Bazzocchi

Imaging approach
to spine tumors
Alberto Bazzocchi

US-guided interventions:
lumbar spine
Michele Debitonto

Dinamic weight bearing MRI
in athletes
Silvana Giannini

Break

Muscle, tendon
and joint injuries in
sports medicine
Silvana Giannini

Children and sports
Pilar Aparisi Gdmez
Paediatric knee:
the limping child
Pilar Aparisi Gomez
Medical writing
Giuseppe Guglielmi
Closing activity
and CME submission



