FACULTY

- Pilar Aparisi Gómez (New Zealand, Australia)
- Alberto Bazzocchi (Bologna, Italy)
- **Michele Debitonto** (Barletta, Italy)
- Silvana Giannini (Roma, Italy)
- Chiara Giraudo (Padova, Italy)
- Giuseppe Guglielmi (Foggia, Italy)
- Luca Macarini (Foggia, Italy)
- **Ramy Mansour** (Oxford, England)
- **Christian Pfirrmann** (Zurich, Switzerland)





Trani (BT): Via Tasselgardo, 68 - 76125 Bari: Via Carlo Guarnieri, 24 - 70126 www.e20econvegni.it - staff@e20econvegni.it Event coordinator: Silvia Ceci (389/6049229

PARTICIPATION FEE FOR "SIRM" MEMBERS:

Euros 900,00 (22% VAT included) covering:

- Registration fee
- Accommodation in Hotel (4*) for 4 nights (check in on January 26th, check out on January 30rd)
- Participation in scientific sessions
- Certificate of attendance
- 3 lunches
- 2 dinners

Euros 700,00 (22% VAT included) covering:

- Registration fee
- Participation in scientific sessions
- Certificate of attendance
- 3 lunches

PARTICIPATION FEE FOR "NO-SIRM" MEMBERS:

Euros 1050,00 (22% VAT included) covering:

- Registration fee
- Accommodation in Hotel (4*) for 4 nights (check in on January 26th, check out on January 30rd)
- Participation in scientific sessions
- Certificate of attendance
- 5 lunches
- 2 dinners

Euros 850.00 (22% VAT included) covering:

- Registration fee
- Participation in scientific sessions
- Certificate of attendance
- 3 lunches

PARTICIPATION FEE FOR RESIDENTS:

Euros 900,00 (22% VAT included) covering:
Registration fee

- Accommodation in Hotel (4*) for 6 nights (check in on January 26th, check out on January 30rd)
- Participation in scientific sessions
- Certificate of attendance
- 3 lunches
- 2 dinners

Euros 700,00 (22% VAT included) covering:

- Registration fee
- Participation in scientific sessions
- Conference kit
- Certificate of attendance
- 3 lunches

PAYMENT METHOD: bank transfer

PAYEE: e20econvegni srl IBAN CODE: IT 83 T 0884441720000000705121

BIC SWIFT CODE: ICRAITRRNG0 PURPOSE: Winter School MSK Radiology 2025

Required documents:

- Application form
- Payment receipt
- Passport photo
- Copy of ID or Passport
- Documents have to be sent to the following email address by 30th of December 2024: staff@e20econvegni.it

CME ACCREDITATION

The school is addressed to 50 medical doctors, experts in interdisciplinary activities. FOR PARTICIPANTS FROM ITALY: E20econvegni srl (n. 432), Italian Provider, has assigned to the event 30 CME points. FOR PARTICIPANTS FROM ABROAD EBR has assigned 27.5 CME points.

HOW TO REACH BARLETTA

By plane: arrive to Bari airport, then take a train from Bari airport to Bari railway station and from there a train to Barletta railway station (approx. 40 minutes)

By train: Take the train to Barletta railway station.











MUSCULOSKELETAL



Conference Hall "Dimiccoli" Hospital Barletta (BT) - Italy

27 - 30 JANUARY 2025







WELCOME ADDRESS

The Winter School Musculoskeletal (MSK) Radiology is an intensive course aimed to promote international exchange of ideas, experience and knowledge about MSK Radiology, offering specific skills in the field of imaging. This year, the course is organized together with the ESSR Sport Subcommittee.

The course is held in English language and the target audience is composed by 40 to 50 delegates, including residents, fellows and clinicians.

The course is organized by Giuseppe Guglielmi, full-time Professor of Radiology at the University of Foggia, Italy.

The course is endorsed by the International Office of University of Fogaia, by the European Society of Musculoskeletal Radiology (ESSR) and the Italian Society of Medical Radiology (SIRM).

In the morning, the faculty members will present their lectures, covering most of the musculoskeletal topics, including degenerative bone diseases, osteoarthritis, trauma, tumor, osteonecrosis, benian and malianant vertebral fractures, metabolic bone disease, rare diseases, osteooncology, infection, muscle/nerve imaging, interventional radiology and sports injuries, in particular injuries and overuse lesions of the axial and appendicular skeleton, described by plain radiographs, US, CT, MRI, PET-CT and bone scintigraphy.

IIn the afternoon, the participants will be divided in groups and will follow their tutors in case presentation sections and hands-on ultrasound sessions.

The meeting is not only a didactic opportunity; thanks to the wide variety of activities designed for the participants, moreover it represents a social moment to share with all participants from all over the world.

The Musculoskeletal Winter School of Radiology will take place in the Conference Hall of the "Dimiccoli" Hospital of Barletta (BT), in the Puglia region (South of Italy).

Course Director Prof. Giuseppe Guglielmi

Scientific Coordinator Dr. Alberto Bazzocchi

27th of January starting time 8.45 - ending time 19.00 08.00 Registration 8.45 Welcome address 10.00 Imaging of spinal inflammation 10.30 Break 11.00 Ankle ligament injuries 11.30 Spondiloarthritis 12.00 Imaging of myositis 12.30 MR imaging 14.00 Lunch 15.00 Case presentations 19.00 Closing activity

MR imaging

in adolescents Christian Pfirrmann

Ramv Mansour

Ramy Mansour

Chiara Giraudo

Chiara Giraudo

of US

All together

of groin and adductors

and live demonstration

Christian Pfirrmann

of shoulder instability Christian Pfirrmann

Imagig of overuse injuries

28th of January

starting time 8.30 - ending time 19.00

starting time 0.50 chang time 15.00		
8.30	Imaging of FAI of the hip Christian Pfirrmann	
9.00	Hip intrarticular joint injection Michele Debitonto	
9.30	MR imaging of wrist injuries <i>Christian Pfirrmann</i>	
10.00	Image-guided shoulder intervention <i>Remy Mansour</i>	
10.30	Break	
11.00	RF ablation for spinal and peripheral nerves <i>Ramy Mansour</i>	
11.30	Bone marrow edema in children <i>Chiara Giraud</i> o	
12.00	Imaging in sarcopenia Chiara Giraudo	
12.30	Peripheral seronegative arthropathies Ramy Mansour	
14.00	Lunch	
15.00	Case presentations and live demonstration of US All together	
19.00	Closing activity	

29th of January

starting time 8.30 - ending time 19.00

8.30	US-guided intervention: calcific tendinopathy <i>Alberto Bazzocchi</i>
9.00	MRgFUS-MR-guided focused ultrasound surgery in MSK Alberto Bazzocchi
9.30	US-guided infiltrative therapy in athletes for fast recovery <i>Silvana Giannini</i>
10.00	US guided infiltrative therapy in joint re-injury, muscle and perineural fibrosis <i>Silvana Giannini</i>
10.30	Break
11.00	MRI of degenerative spine <i>Pilar Aparisi Gómez</i>
11.30	Septic arthritis in children Pilar Aparisi Gómez
12.00	Degenerative and traumatic meniscal tears <i>Luca Macarini</i>
12.30	Direct and indirect sign of ACL tear Luca Macarini
14.00	Lunch
15.00	Case presentations aand live demonstration of US All together
19.00	Closing activity

30th of January

starting time 8.30 - ending time 19.00

starting time 8.30 - ending time 19.0		
8.30	Imaging approach to soft-tissue tumors Alberto Bazzocchi	
9.00	Imaging approach to spine tumors Alberto Bazzocchi	
9.30	US-guided interventions: lumbar spine Michele Debitonto	
10.00	Dinamic weight bearing MRI in athletes <i>Silvana Giannini</i>	
10.30	Break	
11.00	Muscle, tendon and joint injuries in sports medicine Silvana Giannini	
11.30	Children and sports Pilar Aparisi Gómez	
12.00	Paediatric knee: the limping child <i>Pilar Aparisi Gómez</i>	
12.30	Medical writing Giuseppe Guglielmi	
13.00	Closing activity and CME submission	